GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF SPORTS & YOUTH WELFARE, ASSAM RUDRA SINGHA SPORTS COMPLEX, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006

No: DSY/S/Manpower/KISCE/25/2022/30

Dated: 7th March, 2024

PRESS NOTICE FOR RECRUITMENT TO VARIOUS CONTRACTUAL POSTS IN KHELO INDIA STATE CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE (KISCE). ASSAM

The Directorate of Sports & Youth Welfare, Government of Assam, invites applications from the eligible citizens of India for filling up different vacant posts in Khelo India State Centre of Excellence (KISCE), Assam, at State Sports Academy, Sarusajai Sports Complex, Guwahati, Assam, on purely temporary and contract basis.

The detailed advertisement and Application Form can be downloaded from this Directorate's website: *dsyw.assam.gov.in*(.) The applicants should apply through the official email ID: <u>recruitment.kisceassam@gmail.com</u> only. Applications submitted offline will not be accepted.

Director Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam & Chairman, Selection Committee Memo No: DSY/S/Manpower/KISCE/25/2022/30-A Dated: 7th March, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Assam, with a request to arrange for publication of the aforesaid Press Notice in local (English and Assamese) and National newspapers, preferably in the Hindu (Bengaluru and Delhi editions) and The Times of India, on 8th March, 2024.
- 2. The Executive Director, SAI, Guwahati, for information.
- 3. PA to Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Sports & Youth Welfare Department for kind information of the Secretary.
- 4. The website of this Directorate.



Director Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam

& Chairman, Selection Committee